8.0  IPB AND SUPPLMENTAL DATA
8239 Illustrated Parts Breakdown (IPB)
enclosed to provide additional data on the
S-216-J-() basic pump. Other pump data
may be included as required.
12
OVERHAUL KIT
The Overhaul Kit contains replacement parts

 00000-X3 3 = Viton® seals
 00000-X4 4 = EPR seals
Ordering Example: An Overhaul Kit with neoprene
seals is needed for an S-216-J-30. The standard
kit is 90680-31 with the 3 indicating a 30 ratio
pump and the 1 indicating nitrile seals. Change the
last digit from 1 to 2 to indicate neoprene seals.
The new number for the Overhaul Kit is 90680-32.
  Pump Reference Overhaul Kit
  Model Number Number Number
    S-216-J-10 79293-11 90680-11
   S-216-J-20 77894-11 90680-21
   S-216-J-30 77894-21 90680-31
   S-216-J-35 77895-81 90680-41
 S-216-J-60 77895-11 90680-51
 S-216-J-100 77895-21 90680-61
 S-216-J-125 77895-61 90680-01
 S-216-J-125 77895-61001 90680-01001
 S-216-J-150 77895-31001 90680-71001
 S-216-J-200 77895-41001 90680-81
 S-216-J-300 77895-51001 90680-91
Exhaust air
outlet port
Driving air
inlet port
45 46
49 Nameplate
47
48
Liquid
inlet
port
Liquid
outlet
port
OUTLET Check Valve Assembly NLET Check Valve Assembly
        125:1 through 300:1 125:1 through 300:1
With liquid body/piston seals for 35:1 to 300:1 ratio pumps.
31 34 33 32 35 36 35 34 33 32 31A
21
27
28
18A
17
18
OUTLET Check Valve Assembly  INLET Check Valve Assembly
         10:1 through 100:1 10:1 through 100:1
With liquid body/piston seals for 10:1 to 30:1 ratio pumps.
4B
2
4G 44 1
3
4A
5A
4D
9 810
5B
7
5C
13
6
14
16
17
18
1920
21
22 25 23 24 26 26 25 23 24 22
4C
4D